
S. 
No 

1. 

-AfaT TTAT HT: 06/24-25/HD-VI/DDA 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO, 06/24-25/HD-VIlI/DDA 

Online tem ratë tenders are invited through E-Tenderlng mode for the following work by The 
Deputy Director Hort. Div. VIl, B2B, Janak Puri on behalf of Delhi Development Authority up to 3:00 
P.M. from approved and eligible registered under Horticulture category of DDA as well as Non-DDA 
(meeting eligibility criteria) through E-tendering mode for the folowing works. 

ft2f, t, T fft-110058 

31/DDI(Hort.)-VIl/DDA/2024-25 

NIT No. & Descriptlon of work 

Name of work: Name of work: Completed Scheme under 
N.A-II /SWZ. 

1. Green belt at Bakkarwala Near D- Block (Lok Nayak 
purm). 

2. Aff. Green Area Gram Sabha Land At Najafgarh & 
habiatpur, Ajay Park. 

3. NHP C-4G near temple at C-Block Janakpuri. 
4. NHP Baba Wala Park at B-1, JanakPuri. 
5. NHP A5A-Block JanakPuri. 

NOTE: 

6. 300' wide green strip at Maya Puri Link Road 80 SFS 
park. 

Sub Head: Supply of plants, River pebbles, Hexagonal 
net, preparation of beds & mounds, etc. at various sites. 

Estt. Cost 

Page 1 of 3 

Earnest 
Money 

TIme 
Allowed 

Rs. 

40,64,392/ 

Rs.81,288/ 

90 Days 

Last Date and 
Time of 

Submlsslon of 
EMD, Cost of 

Tender 
Document and 

Other 
Documents on 

CPP Portal 

Time and 
Date of 

Opening 
Eligiblity 
Document 

07/01/2025 08/01/2025 

1. The bidder will use one UTR for one work only. In case, it is found that he has used one UTR 

Up to 3:00 PM at 3:30 PM 



2. The intending tenderer should ensure before tendering in DDA that the requisite fee has 
already been deposited with CRB. 

3 

IMPORTANT TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR TENDERERS 

Tenderers are required to go through the same before participating in the tender. 

1. The unique transaction reference on RTGS against EMD shall be placed online at specified 
location for Tender for Electronic Time and Attendance Recording System. The tender shall 
be submitted online. 

2. The tenders shall be opened online at in the presence of a 

committee or their representatives by authorized tender openers. The Tenderer will be at 
liberty to be present either in person or through an authorized representative at the time of 
opening of the tender or they can view the tender opening event online at their remote end. 

(1) 

3. The tenderer should furnish Earnest Money in the form of RTGS. The amount will be retained 
by DDA as part of security deposit, in case tender is accepted, otherwise it will be refunded. 
However, no interest shall be payable on the earnest money. 

4. The tender shall be submitted online. 

number for different tenders, all the tenders submitted by him will be rejected and he will be 

debarred from further tendering in DDA in future. 

(iü) 

For terms and conditions, eligibility criteria, the manner in which Earnest Money is to be 
deposited through RTGS mode and other information/instructions, please visit DDA's website 
https://eprocure.gov.inleprocurelapp or www.dda.ora.in. for any assistance on e-tendering, 
please contact concerned Dy. Director (Hort.) or M/s. N.I.C. on email cppp-nic@niC.inor 24 x 

7 helpline number 1800-30702232, Mob. No. 91-7878007972, 91-7878007973. 

5. The rate quoted/ tendered shall not be less than minimum wages as notified by Govt. of 
NCT of Delhi. In case the rates quoted are less than the minimum wages as notified by 
the GNCTD, his tender willLAet be considered and 50% of EMD shall be forfeited and 
action as deeMed fit can be initiated by DDA against the agency and the agency can 
also be debarred for tendering etc. in Horticulture Wing of DDA. 

(ii) 

(v) 

6. No hard copy of any document will be required to be submitted by the tenderer till the opening 

of the tenders. Hard copies of relevant documents will be required from the lowest tenderer 

(L1) only." 

(iv) 

(vi) 
(vii) 
(viil) 

dated 

The tenderers are required to furnish following documents: 

Scanned copy of Earnest Money with UTR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the 

account of Sr.AOICAUIHortlculture having account No.01201110000010 with HDFC 

Bank Laxmi Nagar (IFSC Code HDFC 0000120), New Delhi. 
Scanned copy of Certificate of Registration for GST and latest return filed. 

Scanned copy of PAN Card. 

Delete 

Scanned copy of Tender Acceptance Letter (to be given on Company's letter head). 
Scanned copy ofe-Tendering Fee from CRB. 

Scanned copy of Enlistment order of the contractor 
Provident Fund Account no. of Firm/Company-Scanned copy. 
ESI No. of Firm/Company. 

Page 2 of 3 

Any tender found lacking with respect to the necessary Information and/or documents and/or 

Earnest Money will not be considered. 



No. F50(10)NITI2024-25/Hort. VI/DDAI3 43 
Copy to: 

1 

2 

Schedule of Quantity in the form of BoQ XXXXX.xis. 

4 

fres (3r TU) 3T-ufyrt, f.fAII. 

3. afs GAr .., 3uT, f.fa. 

Dated: 

Page 3 of 3 

3o/1a/a4 

6. ttrtdvk fers tuRIKZ https:lleprocure.gov.in/eprocurelapp or https:/ldda.org.in. 
7. .$. Reeft. 

34. frZYIK (3ura) 
JUR GVZ-VIII, f&.f.T. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

